Slewing Drive
Installation &
Maintenance
Cat RS2019-4E Slew Drive Installation Maintenance.qxp_Layout 1  17/10/2019  17:22  Page 1
1
Warranty
QCB slewing drives are guaranteed for 12 months after delivery to be free from material defect and manufacturing or assembly
error. Any perceived faults should be documented and reported to QCB.

8 End cap and bolts 16 Drive end adapter cap
qcbslewingrings.com
Slew Drive Part Number Breakdown
Example WGSE 14A-85 BT-25H- 2R
  WGSE 14 A Model code ; Raceway diameter in inches; Design revision
  85 Reduction ratio
  B Imperial threads
Option [Omitted] Metric threads
  T Mounting hole style Inner ring through holes/ Outer ring blind tapped holes
Option [C] Inner and outer ring threaded holes through
Option [Omitted] Inner and outer ring blind tapped holes
  25 Input shaft size
Options 12 / 14 / 16 / 20 / 32 mm; 1” and SAE 68 spline
  H Hex head on non drive end ;
Option [E] Encoder
  2 Number of worm shafts ;
Option [Omitted] Single shaft units
  R Motor position Right
Option [L] Left
Cat RS2019-4E Slew Drive Installation Maintenance.qxp_Layout 1  17/10/2019  17:22  Page 3
 3
qcbslewingrings.com
The amount of grease required is tabulated below:-
The regreasing interval is determined by the environment. In
aggressive environments, grease can be used as a barrier to
contaminant entry.
Suitable lubricants include:-
Mobiltemp SHC 100 is available in 380gr cartridges or in
GreaseMax Autolubricators (lubricant code F239) from QCB.
Basic Drive dia. 3” 5” 7” 9” 12”
Flatness
deviation (mm) 0.04 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.15
Basic Drive dia. 14” 17” 19” 21” 25”
Flatness
deviation (mm) 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.20
Size Grease qty (grammes)
WGR 72 350 - 400
WGR 110 1200 - 1300
WGR 114 1700 - 1800
Basic size 3” 5” 7” 9” 12”
Raceway - 15 20 35 50
Worm gear 35 60 65 100 110
Taper brgs 7 7 7 10 10
Basic Size 14” 17” 19” 21” 25”
Raceway 60 75 105 130 150
Worm gear 110 120 130 140 150
Taper brgs 10 10 10 10 10
Environmental
conditions
Recommended relubrication
interval
Dry, clean workshop - 1000 hours use or 12 months
Outside & exposed - 500 hours use or 6 months
Aggressive outdoors -150 hours use or 3 months
Extreme conditions -50 hours or 2 months
Brand Grease
QCB YP 7014-1
Kluber Isoflex NBU 15
Mobil Mobiltemp SHC 100
Support Structure
Under load, flatness defects must not exceed the values
tabulated below to avoid tight spots or seizure; both of which will
reduce the life of the ring.The tabulated values are for ‘long
waves’ around the circumference. Shorter wave defects between
2 bolts must not exceed 1/4 of these values.
Fastening Bolts
QCB recommends use of Grade 10.9 Hex head bolts or Grade
12.9 Cap Screw bolts.
Lubrication WGR Rotation Drives
After 100 hours of operation,grease in the WGR Rotation Drives